
Mobile (5-1-1, 1-0-0) -vs- Blue Mountain Christ (0-4-3, 0-2-0)
9/19/2024 at Blue Mountain, Ms ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 39:09 (YELLOW), #8 George Caudwell (BLUE MOU)   47:45 (YELLOW), #33 Tristan Durflinger (MOBILE)   61:52
(YELLOW), #10 Noah Miller (MOBILE)   

Date: 9/19/2024
Attendance: 0
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Brett Fowler   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Mobile 1 0 1
Blue Mountain Christ 0 0 0

Mobile 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Ty Turner 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Salia Carr 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 6 Joaquin Rivera 1 0 0 0 90
FWD 7 Joseph McMahon 2 1 1 0 56
MID 10 Noah Miller 1 0 0 0 64
MID 11 Jeb Scarbrough 0 0 0 1 56
DEF 15 Nathaniel Larkin 1 0 0 0 90
MID 17 Samuel Mutiri 0 0 0 0 56
DEF 33 Tristan Durflinger 0 0 0 0 70
MID 34 Oscar Hartley 0 0 0 0 56
FWD 37 Emilio Cazares 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
3 Henrique Mendes 0 0 0 0 20
4 Louis Dolcini 0 0 0 0 35
21 Gianmarco Bertolini 1 1 0 0 35
25 Philmour Virgo 3 1 0 0 35
31 Adam Byzdra 0 0 0 0 26
32 Ismael Castillo 0 0 0 0 35

Totals 9 3 1 1 994

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Ty Turner 90:00 0 4

Totals 0 4

Blue Mountain Christ 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Gabriel Ormeneze 0 0 0 0 90
D 2 Eneko Casas 1 1 0 0 90

8 George Caudwell 3 1 0 0 79
F 11 Karim Swedi 0 0 0 0 60
D 12 Chryshawn Wiggan 0 0 0 0 75

14 Keishun Kanesaka 1 0 0 0 64
LW 16 Kida Yamaguchi 2 1 0 0 67

17 Elvis Ezendu 0 0 0 0 66
18 Marcelo Rodrigues 0 0 0 0 74
23 Mohamed Keita 0 0 0 0 68
24 Ruben Santos 2 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
4 Matteus Valone 0 0 0 0 37
6 Antonio Gutierrez 0 0 0 0 26
9 Yushi Nagamatsu 0 0 0 0 24
10 Caio Brandao 0 0 0 0 26
21 Daniel Gomez 1 1 0 0 53

Totals 10 4 0 0 989

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Gabriel Ormeneze 90:00 1 2

Totals 1 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Mobile 5 4 9
Blue Mountain Christ 7 3 10

Saves By Period
Mobile 3 1 4
Blue Mountain Christ 0 2 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Mobile 2 4 6
Blue Mountain Christ 2 0 2

Fouls By Period
Mobile 0 2 2
Blue Mountain Christ 2 1 3

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

28:58
MOBIL
E Joseph McMahon Jeb Scarbrough *



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 MOBILE Ty Turner at goalie for Mobile.
0:00 BLUE MOU Gabriel Ormeneze at goalie for Blue Mountain Christ.
-- BLUE MOU Foul on Blue Mountain Christ.
6:52 MOBILE Offside against Mobile.
10:25 MOBILE Corner kick by Mobile Jeb Scarbrough [10:25].
14:01 BLUE MOU Corner kick by Blue Mountain Christ Marcelo Rodrigues [14:01].
14:19 BLUE MOU Header Shot by Blue Mountain Christ Ruben Santos, Wide Right.
17:48 BLUE MOU Shot by Blue Mountain Christ Kida Yamaguchi, Wide.
18:18 BLUE MOU Corner kick by Blue Mountain Christ Marcelo Rodrigues [18:18].
18:38 BLUE MOU Shot by Blue Mountain Christ Ruben Santos, Blocked.
18:48 BLUE MOU Shot by Blue Mountain Christ George Caudwell, Blocked.
19:06 BLUE MOU Shot by Blue Mountain Christ George Caudwell, Save (by goalie) Ty Turner.
28:58 MOBILE GOAL by Mobile Joseph McMahon (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jeb Scarbrough

Mobile 1, Blue Mountain Christ 0
-- MOBILE *
-- MOBILE *
31:31 MOBILE Shot by Mobile Joseph McMahon, Wide Right.
31:54 MOBILE Corner kick by Mobile Noah Miller [31:54].
32:20 MOBILE Header Shot by Mobile Nathaniel Larkin, Blocked.
33:36 MOBILE Shot by Mobile Joaquin Rivera, Wide.
33:48 BLUE MOU Blue Mountain Christ substitution: Daniel Gomez for Karim Swedi.
37:09 MOBILE Shot by Mobile Noah Miller, Hit Post.
39:09 BLUE MOU Yellow card on Blue Mountain Christ George Caudwell.
39:33 BLUE MOU Blue Mountain Christ substitution: Yushi Nagamatsu for Elvis Ezendu.
-- BLUE MOU Foul on Blue Mountain Christ.
42:20 MOBILE Offside against Mobile.
43:07 BLUE MOU Shot by Blue Mountain Christ Kida Yamaguchi, Save (by goalie) Ty Turner.
44:11 BLUE MOU Shot by Blue Mountain Christ Eneko Casas, Save (by goalie) Ty Turner.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
47:45 MOBILE Yellow card on Mobile Tristan Durflinger.
49:48 BLUE MOU Shot by Blue Mountain Christ Keishun Kanesaka, Wide Left.
52:57 BLUE MOU Blue Mountain Christ substitution: Matteus Valone for Mohamed Keita.
55:30 MOBILE Mobile substitution: Philmour Virgo for Jeb Scarbrough.
55:30 MOBILE Mobile substitution: Ismael Castillo for Joseph McMahon.
55:30 MOBILE Mobile substitution: Gianmarco Bertolini for Samuel Mutiri.
55:30 MOBILE Mobile substitution: Louis Dolcini for Oscar Hartley.
56:59 MOBILE Corner kick by Mobile Louis Dolcini [56:59].
-- MOBILE Foul on Mobile.
61:52 MOBILE Yellow card on Mobile Noah Miller.
63:38 MOBILE Mobile substitution: Adam Byzdra for Noah Miller.
63:38 BLUE MOU Blue Mountain Christ substitution: Karim Swedi for Daniel Gomez.
63:38 BLUE MOU Blue Mountain Christ substitution: Caio Brandao for Keishun Kanesaka.
63:38 BLUE MOU Blue Mountain Christ substitution: Antonio Gutierrez for George Caudwell.
63:38 BLUE MOU Blue Mountain Christ substitution: Elvis Ezendu for Yushi Nagamatsu.
63:57 BLUE MOU Blue Mountain Christ substitution: Mohamed Keita for Chryshawn Wiggan.
63:57 MOBILE Corner kick by Mobile Joaquin Rivera [63:57].
65:20 MOBILE Corner kick by Mobile Adam Byzdra [65:20].
66:38 BLUE MOU Blue Mountain Christ substitution: Daniel Gomez for Kida Yamaguchi.
69:16 MOBILE Offside against Mobile.
69:44 MOBILE Mobile substitution: Henrique Mendes for Tristan Durflinger.
71:47 MOBILE Shot by Mobile Philmour Virgo, High.
73:00 MOBILE Shot by Mobile Gianmarco Bertolini, Save (by goalie) Gabriel Ormeneze.
74:09 BLUE MOU Blue Mountain Christ substitution: George Caudwell for Marcelo Rodrigues.
-- MOBILE Foul on Mobile.
-- BLUE MOU Foul on Blue Mountain Christ.
79:04 BLUE MOU Blue Mountain Christ substitution: Chryshawn Wiggan for Mohamed Keita.
80:36 MOBILE Corner kick by Mobile Adam Byzdra [80:36].



80:59 MOBILE Shot by Mobile Philmour Virgo, Save (by goalie) Gabriel Ormeneze.
82:24 BLUE MOU Shot by Blue Mountain Christ George Caudwell, High.
85:02 BLUE MOU Shot by Blue Mountain Christ Daniel Gomez, Save (by goalie) Ty Turner.
87:18 MOBILE Shot by Mobile Philmour Virgo, High.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


